
FACULTY/COLLEGE/SCHOOL < 5 5 - 9 10 - 14 15 - 19 20 - 49 50 - 99 100 + Total
Agric and Food Sci, Faculty of 4 1000 1 1 6 9 17

2000 1 1 3 3 13 11 1 33
3000 2 2 8 4 21 5 42
4000 8 10 5 11 25 2 1 62

Total 11 13 17 18 60 24 11 154

Agriculture, School of 1000 3 1 3 13 19 39
2000
3000
4000

Total 3 0 1 3 13 19 0 39

Architecture, Faculty of 1000 1 10 11
2000 7 1 8
3000 2 3 5 2 13 3 28
4000 3 3 8 1 14 2 31

Total 5 6 13 3 28 22 1 78

Art, School of 1000 1 25 1 3 30
2000 1 9 10 1 21
3000 2 3 7 7 8 27
4000 1 3 3 2 9

Total 3 6 11 17 45 2 3 87

Arts, Faculty of 4 1000 2 3 15 19 162 78 82 361
2000 11 16 26 32 113 74 15 287
3000 18 24 25 23 56 28 174
4000 27 34 38 10 10 119

Total 58 77 104 84 341 180 97 941

Business, Asper School of 1000 3 25 28
2000 1 37 68 1 107
3000 1 1 50 14 66
4000 2 2 2 35 4 45

Total 2 0 4 3 125 111 1 246

Dental Hygiene, School of 1000 17 17
2000 13 13
3000
4000 6 1 7

Total 6 1 0 0 30 0 0 37

Dentistry, College of 1000 17 17
2000 21 4 25
3000 29 29
4000 19 19

Total 0 0 0 0 86 4 0 90

Education, Faculty of 1000 1 1 4 6
2000 1 1
3000 1 4 7 46 58
4000 2 3 7 2 21 35

Total 2 6 11 10 71 0 0 100

Undergraduate Section Class Size by Faculty/College/School and Level 1,2,3

(As at March 1, 2018)
Fall 2017 / Winter 2018

University of Manitoba
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FACULTY/COLLEGE/SCHOOL < 5 5 - 9 10 - 14 15 - 19 20 - 49 50 - 99 100 + Total

Engineering, Faculty of 1000 16 2 18
2000 9 19 1 29
3000 1 1 18 36 1 57
4000 5 4 9 6 38 14 1 77

Total 5 4 10 7 65 85 5 181

Environment, Earth, & Resources, 1000 1 10 13 24
   Clayton H Riddell Faculty of 2000 1 5 4 10 7 2 29

3000 5 2 6 5 7 4 1 30
4000 7 11 4 5 6 1 34

Total 12 14 15 14 24 22 16 117

Health Sciences, Rady Faculty of 1000 1 1 2
2000 2 2
3000 1 1 2
4000 2 2

Total 0 0 2 1 1 2 2 8

Kinesiology & Recreation Mgmt,  1000 1 4 5
   Faculty of 2000 9 4 4 17

3000 4 1 2 12 7 2 28
4000 8 1 2 9 1 1 22

Total 12 1 1 4 30 13 11 72

Law, Faculty of 1000 30 4 34
2000 12 7 19
3000 29 15 11 16 20 3 94
4000

Total 29 15 11 16 62 10 4 147

Rehabilitation Sciences, College of 1000 9 9
2000 11 11
3000 2 2
4000

Total 0 0 11 11 0 0 0 22

Medicine, Max Rady College of 1000 2 3 4 9
2000 2 2 1 5
3000 1 2 6 9
4000 3 1 3 3 10

Total 3 1 1 3 9 11 5 33

Music, Marcel A Desautels 1000 4 6 1 4 16 3 34
   Faculty of 2000 3 4 3 1 10 21

3000 19 6 22 2 10 59
4000 8 11 3 4 3 2 31

Total 34 27 29 11 39 5 0 145

Nursing, College of 1000 1 1
2000 2 1 9 15 17 6 50
3000 3 2 1 5 7 25 2 45
4000 4 1 2 9 11 5 32

Total 9 4 4 14 31 53 13 128

Pharmacy, College of 1000 7 7
2000 5 4 9
3000 10 10
4000 8 8

Total 0 0 0 0 15 19 0 34
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FACULTY/COLLEGE/SCHOOL < 5 5 - 9 10 - 14 15 - 19 20 - 49 50 - 99 100 + Total

Science, Faculty of 1000 6 3 10 30 119 168
2000 1 1 2 17 22 40 83
3000 2 12 12 3 31 27 9 96
4000 32 25 20 14 25 9 1 126

Total 34 38 39 22 83 88 169 473

Social Work, Faculty of 1000 1 1
2000 5 2 3 10
3000 1 1 3 1 6
4000 2 7 9 18

Total 0 0 3 13 14 4 1 35

Total 1000 9 10 25 41 302 210 241 838
2000 17 25 51 65 298 250 74 780
3000 86 70 106 81 344 160 15 862
4000 116 108 105 67 228 54 9 687

Total 228 213 287 254 1172 674 339 3167

Percent of Total Sections5
1000 1% 1% 3% 5% 36% 25% 29% 100%
2000 2% 3% 7% 8% 38% 32% 9% 100%
3000 10% 8% 12% 9% 40% 19% 2% 100%
4000 17% 16% 15% 10% 33% 8% 1% 100%

Total 7% 7% 9% 8% 37% 21% 11% 100%

1. Courses taught together are combined.
2. Section sizes include Graduate students enrolled in undergraduate sections.

4. All courses below 1000 level are included in 1000 level category.
5. Due to rounding, percentage totals may not sum to 100.

3. For the purposes of this report, section is defined as a course for which a grade is assigned (letter grades or pass/fail), and includes
    clinics, independent study, lectures, readings courses, seminars, studios, and thesis.  Auxiliary sections such as film screenings,
    off-campus study, on-line study, tutorials, wet/dry labs are excluded when they accompany a section for which a grade is assigned.
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